## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 10312

A RESOLUTION designating <u>Diane Carlson</u> to perform the duties of the City Manager pursuant to RCW 35A.13.150(2) (i.e. designated Acting City Manager) effective December 2, 2023.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Diane Carlson</u> is hereby designated to perform the duties of the City Manager pursuant to RCW 35A.13.150(2) (i.e. designated Acting City Manager) effective December 2, 2023.

(SEAL)

Lynne Robinson, Mayor

Attest:

Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk